PilsiII and iiiquircd if 

or a pcmraiiciit residcnt. 

V. Respondent made a contribution in the amount of $S,OOO, in violation of 

.- 

2 U.S.C. 544 I e(a). 

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in the 

amount of On6 Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250), pursuant to 2 0.S.C. 

§437&aX5XA). 
..- .i.. 

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 2 U.S.C. . -. .I .. 

5437g(aXI) wnceming the matters at issue hemin or on its own motion, may review compliance 

with this agreement.